## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

## CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CENTERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P.		109/09/2011	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE
HARRIS N.A.		09/09/2011	NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EVRIHOLDER PRODUCTS, LLC		
Street Address:	1500 South Lewis Street		
City:	Anaheim		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92805		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3620499	ECOMICRO
Registration Number:	3573702	EVRI-TWIST
Registration Number:	3632374	GLAM-GLOVES
Registration Number:	3719142	EVRIHOLDER
Registration Number:	3588185	TEA TULIP
Registration Number:	3603546	AVO SAVER
Registration Number:	3577382	BACON GENIE
Registration Number:	3596770	SCENTED BEANS
Registration Number:	3573579	NANA SAVER
Registration Number:	3490787	T-SQUEEZE
Registration Number:	3670039	SCRUB N RUB
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0322

Registration Number:	3603547	DYNO BOX
Registration Number:	3570446	SWEETBYTES
Registration Number:	3473206	CORD-CLIPSTER
Registration Number:	3339036	FUZZY WUZZY
Registration Number:	3473131	EVRISTOR N MORE
Registration Number:	3473132	FUZZY FEATHERS
Registration Number:	3568140	SLIPPER GENIE
Registration Number:	3284317	DYNOBYTES
Registration Number:	3360962	EVRIMEASURE
Registration Number:	3677935	EVRISCOOP
Registration Number:	3062701	FUREMOVER
Registration Number:	3067678	EASI-TWIST
Registration Number:	3070457	POUR 'N STORE
Registration Number:	2924241	KITCHENSYNC
Registration Number:	2740231	FUREMOVER
Serial Number:	77295655	EVRITIME
Serial Number:	77125349	BOOT MATES
Serial Number:	77123989	SHOE BEANS
Serial Number:	78749149	OX-SOX

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)577-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312)577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207545-00016
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carole Dobbins
Signature:	/Carole Dobbins/
Date:	09/09/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0323

source=Trademark Release#page4.tif source=Trademark Release#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0324

### TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT is made as of September 9, 2011, by CENTERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P. ("Centerfield") and HARRIS N.A. ("Harris", together with Centerfield, the "Grantees"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Assignment (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, EVRIHOLDER PRODUCTS, LLC, an Indiana limited liability company (the "Grantor"), and the Grantees are parties to a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of August 15, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Assignment"), pursuant to which the Grantor granted a security interest to the Grantees in certain trademarks ("Trademarks") and Trademark Rights (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by the Grantor to the Grantees, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignment was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 2, 2008, at Reel 3868, Frame 0078; and

WHEREAS, the Grantor has requested that the Grantees release their security interest in the Trademarks and Trademark Rights and reassign the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Grantees hereby release their security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "<u>Trademark Rights</u>"):
  - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
  - (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claims by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 2. The Grantees hereby reassign, grant and convey to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Grantees, all of the Grantees' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Trademark Rights.
  - Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0325 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantees have caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

CENT	<u>ERFIELD CAPITAL PARTNERS II, L.P</u>
By: Name: Title:	Faraz Albaij Mangy Ducchy
HARR	IS N.A.
By:	
Name:	
Title:	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantees have caused this Trademark Release and Reassignment to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

CENTE	RFIELD CAPITAL PART	TNERS II, L.P
By: Name: Title:		
HARRI	SNA O	
By: Name:	Markock, VP	
Title: _	Vice the cleat	

# **SCHEDULE 1**

Trademark	Application Number	Application Date	Registration Number	Registration Date
ECOMICRO	77402119	2/20/08	3620499	5/12/09
EVRI-TWIST	77346981	12/7/07	3573702	2/10/09
GLAM-GLOVES	77346995	12/7/07	3632374	6/2/09
EVRIHOLDER	77311653	10/23/07	3719142	12/1/09
TEA TULIP	77295641	10/3/07	3588185	3/10/09
AVO SAVER	77295644	10/3/07	3603546	4/7/09
BACON GENIE	77295646	10/3/07	3577382	2/17/09
SCENTED BEANS	77295647	10/3/07	3596770	3/24/09
NANA SAVER	77295649	10/3/07	3573579	2/10/09
T-SQUEEZE	77295650	10/3/07	3490787	8/19/08
EVRITIME	77295655	10/3/07	N/A	N/A
SCRUB N RUB	77295656	10/3/07	3670039	8/18/09
DYNO BOX	77295671	10/3/07	3603547	4/7/09
SWEETBYTES	77177329	5/10/07	3570446	2/3/09
CORD-CLIPSTER	77138742	3/23/07	3473206	7/22/08
BOOT MATES	77125349	3/8/07	N/A	N/A
FUZZY WUZZY	77125463	3/8/07	3339036	11/20/07
EVRISTOR N MORE	77123987	3/6/07	3473131	7/22/08
FUZZY FEATHERS	77123988	3/6/07	3473132	7/22/08
SHOE BEANS	77123989	3/6/07	N/A	N/A
SLIPPER GENIE	77123990	3/6/07	3568140	1/27/09
DYNOBYTES	77005679	9/22/06	3284317	8/28/07
EVRIMEASURE	78946905	8/7/06	3360962	12/25/07

Trademark Release and Reassignment

TRADEMARK REEL: 004620 FRAME: 0328

EVRISCOOP	78883381	5/15/06	3677935	9/1/09
OX-SOX	78749149	11/8/05	N/A	N/A
FUREMOVER	78496584	10/7/04	3062701	2/28/06
EASI-TWIST	78496586	10/7/04	3067678	3/14/06
POUR 'N STORE	78496588	10/7/04	3070457	3/21/06
KITCHENSYNC	78228713	3/21/03	2924241	2/1/05
FUREMOVER	76456310	6/26/02	2740231	7/22/03

**RECORDED: 09/09/2011** 

Trademark Release and Reassignment